™
®
Rincon Power, LLC Products for an Electrified Future™ REV E
RER02
DESCRIPTION
The RER02 Series are compact high voltage DC relays designed primarily for pre-charge and auxiliary DC
control applications. Despite their small size, these relays provide reliable switching capability for controlled
capacitor charging, DC bus discharge, and auxiliary circuit control in modern DC power systems.

RER02
OPTIONS
TABLE 3. PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
SERIES CONTACT POLARITY MOUNTING COIL AUXILIARY CONTACTS
RER02 P Polarity Sensitive
1 Bottom Mount A 12V
X None
3 PCB Mount B 24V
Available Part Numbers: RER02P1AX, RER02P1BX, RER02P3AX, RER02P3BX
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS [mm]
TABLE 4. DIMENSIONAL AND INSTALLATION
CHARACTERISTIC MEASURE
Weight
  50g   PCB Mount Version
105g   Stud Terminal Version
Mounting Position Any / Not Position Sensitive
Package Quantity 120 (Bottom and PCB-Mount)
(PCB) Welding
Parameters
Manual Welding:
(350±20℃), time 3s；
Wave Soldering:
(265±5℃), time (3～8)s.
PCB Mount (RER02P3)
Bottom Mount (RER02P1)
3D model available upon request
3D model available upon request
™
®
Rincon Power, LLC Products for an Electrified Future™ REV E
RER02
NOTES
1. Contactor may be used above Max Switching Voltage if the application does not require significant load breaking.
Please contact Rincon Power to discuss in more detail.
2. Attach cables and busbars directly to the main terminal pad. Do not use washers or other materials between the
contactor power terminals and the conductor.
3. Continuous current tested with 85°C temperature rise at the power terminals. Terminal temperature should be limited
to 150°C.
4. Coil terminals are non-polar.
5. Contactor is operated by a coil that changes resistance with temperature: Maximum coil voltage will be lower than
indicated at temperatures above 25°C, and higher than indicated at temperatures below 25°C.